TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Empresas D&R, LLC		10/31/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Aid Bandage Company
Street Address:	3 State Pier Road
City:	New London
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06320
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3029132	CHAMPION
Registration Number:	3031605	CHAMPION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096 203-324-6155 Phone: Email: ccobb@ssjr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. McNamara 986 Bedford Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

05502-T0002A & T0002B ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen P. McNamara

REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0939

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Stephen P. McNamara/
Date:	10/31/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to First Aid Bandage Company#page1.tif source=Assignment to First Aid Bandage Company#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0940

SSJR Ref 05502-T0002A and T0002B SPM

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Empresas D&R, LLC, a Limited Liability Company under the laws of

the State of Pennsylvania, having a business address of 41 E. High Street, Pottstown, PA

19464; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns the trademarks

CHAMPION (class 021), U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,029,132, registered

December 13, 2005 and CHAMPION (class 023) U.S. Trademark Registration No.

3,031,605, filed December 20, 2005;

WHEREAS, First Aid Bandage Company, a Connecticut corporation, having a

business address of 3 State Pier Road, New London, CT 06320; (hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks as set forth

hereinabove;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant,

transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire

right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks CHAMPION (class 021), U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 3,029,132, registered December 13, 2005 and CHAMPION

(class 023) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,031,605, filed December 20, 2005,

including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations

pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said

trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

(continued on next page)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0941

SSJR Ref 05502-T0002A and T00028 SPM Assignment	
Page 2	Empresas D&R, LLC
Date: Ocrober 31, 2011 Location: Was Lawon, CT	By Marine: \$3 WINGSTERN Hay Title: VILERING RATE
STATE OF COUNTY OF	: 88.
On this day of <u>Outston 3</u>	
person described in and who executed to	to me known and known to me to be the same the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to
me that this document was executed as	a free act and deed.
	Notary Public Gences
	The state of the s
Ŋ	Ay Commission Expires:
i de la companya de	12/3/13
	and the second term of the second terms.
Date: Otros en 31, 2011 Location: New Lawrown, C.T.	By Title: 645 C SEARCH
Date: Otros en 31, 2011 Location: New Lawrown, CT.	By The
	By The State of th
STATE OF COUNTY OF	By Jame! JS add DSTE (STEED) Title: PASS DOWN! SS.:
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of Catober	By Jame J. (1) STE (1) Title: PRESIDENT. SS
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of October came	By Title: \$3.25 TEAS TEAS TITLE: \$3.25 TEAS TEAS TEAS TEAS TEAS TEAS TEAS TEAS
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of October came same person described in and who	By Title: \$3.25 TEAS TEAS TITLE: \$3.25 TEAS TEAS TEAS TEAS TEAS TEAS TEAS TEAS
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of October came same person described in and who	By Stame 15 2015 Tem Title: PASS 2000 Personally 2011, before me personally, to me known and known to me to be the executed the foregoing instrument and duly was executed as a free act and deed.
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of October came same person described in and who	By Stame Sold Step Step State Step State Step Step Step Step Step Step Step St
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of Cotober came same person described in and who acknowledged to me that this document	By Stame 15 2015 Tem Title: PASS 2000 Personally 2011, before me personally, to me known and known to me to be the executed the foregoing instrument and duly was executed as a free act and deed.

RECORDED: 10/31/2011

に対すれる TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0942